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 Upcoming Events: 
 
 
Mātauranga Māori: 
Monday 28 May at REAP 
 
BOT Meeting 
Tuesday 29 May at 7pm 
 
First Aid for Kids 
Thursday 31 May 
 
Winiata Marae 
Friday 1 June 
 
Zero Waste 
Wednesday 13 June 
 
Mātauranga Māori: 
Monday 2 July 
 
Waiouru Museum and swim 
Tuesday 3 July 
 
 
 
 
Term 2 Dates: 
Monday  30 April to Friday 6 July 
Queen’s Birthday holiday on 
Monday 4 June 
Science Fair- 25/26 June 
 
 
 
 

Website 
www.pukeokahu.school.nz 

 
Facebook:   
Pukeokahu School 
 
School email: 
principal@pukeokahu.school.nz 
 

Address:  84 Matawhero Rd                                        
                  RD 2 Taihape 4792 

Week 7   Term 2                    
2017 

Week  3 Term  2   

2018 

Nga mihi nui Pukeokahu Families and Community 

from Jan, Carol, Jenna and Paparangi 
 
 
 

Not many notices again this week, Folks 

 
Bayden’s Farewell: Our morning tea  was a  happy way to say “au revoir” 
to  Bayden and his family. We wish them all the best in their new job and 
school.   Thanks to Carol and the class, there is a cute slide show on our 
website. 
 
Some new activities and outings:  please check to the right of this    
newsletter and add to your calendar. 
 
Rural Principals’ Conference: I am fortunate to be able to attend this  
conference in Hamilton next week. (Wed—Friday)  Carol will be “holding 
the fort” in her usual capable manner.   
 
There will be no Newsletter next week. 
 
Reusable Material Bags: Thank you, Mary Strange, for dropping off lots 
of material for the school to make shopping bags. In the near future, we 
are hoping to ask Pukeokahu Community for help in assisting the children 
to sew them together. If you are able to help, please let us know.  
 
School Uniforms: Please let Jan know asap if any part of the uniform 
needs  replacing or a new size is needed. Thanks 
 
Papanui Junction School’s Annual Octathlon: Friday 8th June.  
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